
Friday 6th May 2022 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

I hope that you are well and enjoyed the holiday weekend.  As this has been a short week in school, I have only 

included some brief updates and dates for your diary this week. 

 

P7 Transitions 

Mrs Slorach has issued a detailed letter with lots of information about the end of term for P7. I hope you have 

found this helpful. 

 

Class trips 

Thankfully, with the easing of Covid restrictions, teachers are now able to plan class trips. We are keen for 

children to have these experiences and teachers are busy looking at availability for visits to places of interest. 

We will keep you posted on all of our plans. 

Our House Captains have been working with Mr McMillan to arrange the house reward trip for this session, 

which will be on Monday 20th June. The location of the trip is top secret though and won’t be revealed until we 

announce our House Champions in the middle of June. 

 

Open classrooms 

We also look forward to welcoming parents/carers into school once again to spend time with the children in 

their classrooms. We will have to plan the safest, most manageable way to do this but hope to schedule these 

sessions in June. 

 

Transitions and classes 2022/23 

Our new P1 children and their parents/carers will have induction sessions in May and June where they will 

meet next year’s P1 teachers. 

When we have confirmed teaching staff for next session, I will be able to let you know who your child’s class 

teacher will be. I hope to arrange this by the middle of June and plan a getting to know you session with their 

new teacher before the end of the term. 

 

Thank you for your continued support. I hope that you have a lovely weekend. 

Warmest wishes 

 

Sheena McGuigan 

Head Teacher 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

Monday 9th May – Last day for video submissions for Crookfur’s Got Talent 

Monday 9th – Wednesday 11th May – P7 residential visit to Lockerbie Manor 

Tuesday 10th May – Parent Council Meeting, 8pm, Zoom 

Thursday 26th May – P7 transition sports day @ Eastwood, Crookfur Colour Run (more information to follow) 

Friday 27th May – School closed (May Holiday) 

Tuesday 31st May – New entrant parent information evening, P1 2022-23  

Wednesday 1st June – Crookfur’s Got Talent Final, Platinum Jubilee tea party (more information to follow) 

Thursday 2nd June – School closed (May Holiday) 

Friday 3rd June – School closed (Queen’s Platinum Jubilee) 

Monday 6th- Friday 10th June- Sports and Health Week 

Tuesday 7th June – P7 Induction at Eastwood High School, New P1 Induction session 1 (am) 

Wednesday 8th June - P7 Induction at Eastwood High School 

Friday 10th June – Crookfur Sports Day (P4 & P5 9.00-10.30; P1-P3 11.00-12.30pm; P6 & P7 1.30-3.00pm) 

Sports Day will be held at Eastwood High School (more information will follow) 

Tuesday 14th June – P7 show, afternoon and evening performances in Crookfur Primary 

Wednesday 15th June – Parent Council Meeting, 8pm, Google Meet, New P1 Induction session 2 (am) 

Friday 17th June – Celebration of Achievement, 10am, Eastwood High School 

Monday 20th June – House reward trip, (more information will follow) 

Thursday 23rd June – P7 leavers party, evening (more information will follow) 

Tuesday 28th June – School closes for summer at 1pm 

 


